Inspection Identifier: MV694_20100609_2130

VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT / NOTICE and ORDER

Vehicle(s) inspected this 09 of JUN YR 2010 at 21:30 (24hr Clock) on HIGHWAY 97 **Prince George** at or near

INSPECTION LEVEL: 1 - Driver and Vehicle (NAS) CAMPAIGN: CVSA Violation Ticket #:

KM

INSPECTION RESULT: Pass

Power Unit: Pass CVSA decal: 12465431

Owner: TRIMAC TRASPORTATION SYSTEMS INC

Address: PO BOX 3500 STN M

City: CALGARY Prov: AB Postal Code: T2P2P9

NSC #: 0363283 Registration: Jur: AB B08234 Make: WESTERN ST Plate #: Year: 2007

Body Style: TRACTOR VIN:

s.15

GVW: 63500 Odometer: 575575

CVIP decal: EB07686 CVIP Jur. BC

Cargo Seal #: UN: DG Type:

Driver: 5.22

D.L.# S.22

Trailer #1: Pass CVSA decal: 12465432 Registration: Plate #: P64545 Jur: AB VIN: 5 15 Year: 1996 Make: BARBEL CVIP decal: CV1758617 CVIP Jur: AB Cargo Seal #: UN: 3264 DG Type: CARGO TANK CVSA decal: 12465433

Trailer #2: Pass

Plate #: P64525 Jur: AB

Registration: VIN: S.15 Year: 1996 Make: BARBEL

CVIP decal: CV1758613 CVIP Jur: AB

Cargo Seal #: UN: 3264 DG Type: CARGO TANK

INSPECTION RESULTS

*** NO VIOLATIONS IDENTIFIED ***

Unit	Axle#	Brake Type	Chamber Type	Chamber Size	Slack Type	Left	Right
PU	1	Air	Clamp	20L	Automatic	1	1
PU	2	Air	Clamp	30L	Automatic	1	1 1/4
PU	3	Aír	Clamp	30L	Automatic	1 1/4	1
T1	4	Air	Clamp	30	Automatic	1 3/4	1 3/4
T1	5	Air	Clamp	30	Automatic	1 3/4	2
T1	6	Air	Clamp	30	Automatic	1 3/4	1 3/4
T2	7	Air	Clamp	30	Automatic	2	1 1/2
T2	8	Air	Clamp	30	Automatic	1 1/2	1 1/2

Peace Officer (Inspector): G.WINTHER 3990 - 22nd Ave Prince George V2N 3A1 Number: MV694

Assist:

The information on this form is collected under the authority of the Motor Vehicle Act, Section 217. The information will be used to process your vehicle inspection and/or Notice and Order. If you have any questions please contact the issuing Officer or call CVSE at (250) 952-0577. Visit www.cvse.ca

VEHICLE INSPECTION COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

ON THE DATE AND PLACE NOTED A VEHICLE(S) REGISTERED IN YOUR NAME WAS INSPECTED IN ORDER TO ENSURE THE SAFE PERFORMANCE OF THE VEHICLE(S). THE COMPONENTS MARKED WITH AN "O" MUST BE CORRECTED IMMEDIATELY. THE COMPONENTS MARKED WITH AN "X" MUST BE REPAIRED BEFORE THE TIMEFRAME INDICATED. THE COMPONENTS MARKED WITH A "C" ARE NOTED TO MAKE YOU AWARE OF POSSIBLE VIOLATIONS. "PU" INDICATES POWER UNIT, "T1" TRAILER #1, "T2" TRAILER #2 AND "T3" TRAILER #3.

ANY QUERIES REGARDING THIS REPORT SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SAFETY AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH, MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE, PO BOX 9250 STN PROV GOVT, VICTORIA, BC V8W 9J2. VISIT WWW.CVSE.CA

NOTICE

The owner may choose not to have the vehicle inspected or repaired, but rather to surrender the vehicle license and number plates to the Vice President Operations – ICBC or his/her designate. Should the vehicle license and number plates be surrendered or seized by a Peace Officer, the vehicle owner must make a separate application to ICBC or its agents for a refund.

It is the obligation of the registered owner to advise a subsequent registered owner of any outstanding vehicle inspection requirements.

F	~~	 -	
8 61	OS	 f 11	A1
		 	ıw

plation(s) corrected: Yes No Date: Agency:	
WARNING IT IS AN OFFENCE TO OPERATE A VEHICLE WHICH DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE MOTOR VEHICLE ACT AND REGULATIONS OR THIS NOTICE AND ORDER. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH A NOTICE AND ORDER MAY RESULT IN THE REFUSAL OF FURTHER VEHICLE LICENSE TRANSACTIONS. PENALTIES FOR OPERATING A VEHICLE IN CONTRAVENTION OF A NOTICE AND ORDER INCLUDE A FINE AND SEIZURE OF THE VEHICLE LICENSE AND NUMBER PLATES.	

The information on this form is collected under the authority of the Motor Vehicle Act, Section 217. The information will be used to process your vehicle inspection and/or Notice and Order. If you have any questions please contact the issuing Officer or call CVSE at (250) 952-0577, Visit www.cvse.ca

MV3110E (072013)

THIS REPORT MUST BE RETAINED BY THE CARRIER FOR THE CURRENT YEAR PLUS FOUR YEARS

Inspection Identifier. MV826_20130305_1130

VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT / NOTICE and ORDER

Vehicle(s) inspected this 05 of MARYR 2013 at 11:30 (24hr Clock) on HWY 97 at or near Monte Creek
INSPECTION LEVEL: 4 - Special CAMPAIGN: FIT Violation Ticket #:

INSPECTION RESULT: Pass

Power Unit: Pass CVSA decal: Owner: WESTCAN BULK TRANSPORT LTD Address: 12110 17 ST NE City: EDMONTON Prov: AB Postal Code: T6S 1A5 Registration: Jur. AB Plate #: J11852 Year: 2006 Make: INTERNATNL Body Style: TRACTOR VIN: s.15 GVW: 63500 Odometer: 18776 KM CVIP decal: CVIP Jur. Cargo Seal #: UN: DG Type:

Driver: S.22 D.L.#

Trailer #1: Pass		CVSA decal:
Registration:	Plate #: X52178	Jur: AB
VIN: s.15	Year: 2008	Make: POLAR TANK
CVIP decal:	CVIP Jur.	
Cargo Seal #:	UN: 1830	DG Type: CARGO TANK
Trailer #2: Pass		CVSA decal:
Registration:	Plate #: X52179	Jur: AB
VIN: 's.15	Year: 2008	Make: POLAR TANK
CVIP decal:	CVIP Jur:	
Cargo Seal #:	UN: 1830	DG Type: CARGO TANK

INSPECTION RESULTS					"X" - Violation Present "O" - Out of Service "C" - Pass with Caution "N" - Inspection Note			
INSPECTION ITEMS	#	PU	T1	T2	COMMENTS			
Dangerous Goods	.54			N	UNIT ALSO HAULING UN1203 - RESIDUE LAST CONTAINED			
	.54		N		UNIT ALSO HAULING UN1203 - RESIDUE LAST CONTAINED			
	.54	N			DOCUMENTS, PLACARDS, & TRAINING CERTIFICATE - GOOD			

BRAKE INFORMATION

*** BRAKE DETAILS NOT APPLICABLE FOR THIS INSPECTION ***

Peace Officer (Inspector): N.MARTIN
127 - 447 Columbia St Kamloops V2C 2T3

Number: MV826

Assist:

The Information on this form is collected under the authority of the Motor Vehicle Act, Section 217. The information will be used to process your vehicle inspection and/or Notice and Order, If you have any questions please contact the issuing Officer or call CVSE at (250) 952-0577. Visit www.cvse.ca

MV3110E (012012)

THIS REPORT MUST BE RETAINED BY THE CARRIER FOR FOUR YEARS

NOTICE AND ORDER COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

You MUST do the following (as indicated on Page 1):						
A Notice and Order 3 has been issued to PU: ⊠ T1: □ T2: □ T3: □						
mmediately correct the defect(s) or omission(s) noted and present this Notice and Order to a Peace Officer at the location indicated, within the time designated, verifying that the required defect(s) or omission(s) have been corrected.						
This Notice and Order does not authorize operation of the vehicle(s) with identified defects. Non-compliance with this Notice and Order is an offence,						
NOTICE						
The owner may choose not to have the vehicle inspected or repaired, but rather to surrender the vehicle license and number plates to the Vice President Operations – ICBC or his/her designate. Should the vehicle license and number plates be surrendered or selzed by a Peace Officer, the vehicle owner must make a separate application to ICBC or its agents for a refund.						
It is the obligation of the registered owner to advise a subsequent registered owner of any outstanding vehicle inspection requirements.						
DISPOSITION						
Violation(s) corrected: Yes No Date; Agency:						
Peace Officer (Print): Number:						
WARNING						
WARNING IT IS AN OFFENCE TO OPERATE A VEHICLE WHICH DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE MOTOR VEHICLE ACT AND REGULATIONS OR THIS NOTICE AND ORDER. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH A NOTICE AND ORDER MAY RESULT IN THE REFUSAL OF FURTHER VEHICLE LICENSE TRANSACTIONS. PENALTIES FOR OPERATING A VEHICLE IN CONTRAVENTION OF A NOTICE AND ORDER INCLUDE A FINE AND SEIZURE OF THE VEHICLE LICENSE AND NUMBER PLATES.						

The information on this form is collected under the authority of the Motor Vehicle Act, Section 217. The information will be used to process your vehicle inspection and/or Notice and Order. If you have any questions please contact the Issuing Officer or call CVSE at (250) 952-0577. Visit www.cvse.ca

MV3073E (072013)

NOTICE and ORDER

Vehicle(s) in	spected this 15 of	JAN YR 2015 at 09:15 (24hr Clock) on	HWY. 99	at or near	Richmond
				Violation Ticket # S.22	
The undersigne Passenger Tran	inhousing the aim Logo	conable and probable grounds to believe that the vehicle(s) in dations. The owner/operator is hereby given notice to: empliy repair or remedy the defect(s) or omission(s) noted be			
This Notice an	to 81	150 Nordel Way Delta V4G 8A9 /FAX:604-587-330: rize operation of the vehicle(s) with identified defects, No	9		
Power Unit:			Trailer #1:		
Owner: Address: City:	WESTCAN BULK 12110 17 ST. NE EDMONTON	TRANSPORT LTD. Prov: AB Postal Code: T6S 1A5	Registration: VIN: CVIP decal:	Plate #: X08278 Year: CVIP Jur:	Jur. AB Make:
Registration:		NSC #: 0050617 Jur. AB	Cargo Seal #:	UN:	DG Type:
Plate #: Body Style: GVW: CVIP decal: Cargo Seal #	K46594	Year: 2014 Make: MACK VIN: s.15 Odometer: KM CVIP Jur: UN:1830 DG Type: CARGO TANK	Trailer #2: Registration: VIN: CVIP decal:	Plate #: 4EF709 Year: CVIP Jur:	Jur: AB Make:
			Cargo Seal #:	UN:	DG Type:
Driver S.22 D.L.#					

INSPECTION RESULTS					"X" - Violation Present "O" - Out of Service "C" - Pass with Caution "N" - Inspection Note
INSPECTION ITEMS	#.	PU	T1	T2	COMMENTS
Dangerous Goods	-54	·X			Disobey Traffic Control Device - Travel northbound, then southbound through
	54	N			George Massey Tunnel with a full load of UN1830 in both trailers:
200	54	X.			Bills of Lading has a pre-printed "Residue Last Contained" copy.

Peace Officer (Inspector): R.PHILBRICK 8150 Nordel Way Delta V4G 8A9

Number: MV020

Signature:

SEE REVERSE FOR DETAILS REGARDING COMPLIANCE.

The information on this form is collected under the authority of the Motor Vehicle Act, Section 217. The information will be used to process your vehicle inspection and/or Notice and Order. If you have any questions please contact the issuing Officer or call CVSE at (250) 952-0577. Visit www.cvse.ca



BRITISH Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure

CHARGEABLE MAINTENANCE COSTS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

* = Minimum Required Information for Processing

CMC #:	180523 0901		
Contractor Ref	# V00 22100		

Do	Do not date-stamp OR annotate front of form.								
* R	tegion Number 2 *Highwa	ys District	Name	KOOTE	NAY BOUN	DARY	*Serv	ce Area Nu	ımber 09
* E	lectrical Contractor				*Mainte	enance Con	tractor EM	CON SERV	ICES INC.
* E	xact Location (Including Hwy #,	Intersection,	and km i	_{marker)} Int	ersections H	wy 3B & 22	; McBride; (Cider; & 2nd	d Street
* N	learest City TRAIL				Structur	e Number			
* Ir	ncident Date (yymmdd) 180523	3		-OR-	*Date Disco	overed/Repo	orted (yymmo	ld)	
* C	* Describe Type of Damage: ASPHALT DAMAGE @ EACH INTERSECTION AND TCP BY EMCON								
Brid	Brief Description of Event: TANKER & 2 TRAILERS 93% SULPFURIC ACID LEAK @ EACH STOP & START INT.								
Police File #: 2018-2451 Police Detachment: TRAIL Officer's Name:									
Vel	nicle Plate No. L39737/12609	/12609B	Provir	ice/State	: AB	Owner(s):	WESTCAN	1	
Ins	urance Company:					Policy/Cla	aim Numbe	г:	
Ple	ase ensure all additional information	on this incide	ent is end	closed, incl	luding H0036A,	invoices and p	hotographs.	* Estimate	ad Repair Costs
	Contact (Please print)	Phone		xtension		Emall			+/-\$1000.00
_	Maintenance	1 110116		ACCITOTOTI		Linaii		\$	
Α	Ken Lawson, Division Mgr.	442-202	25	102	klawson@er	nconservice	s.ca	*	and backup attached?
В	Electrical Maintenance							\$	
_								H0036E and	d backup attached?
_	Highways District		1					\$	
С		_							nt Approval Info.
	Ministry Recovery Coding:	R	esp:		Service Line	:		Project:	
D	Traffic Management Program		j					\$	
						- .			d backup attached?
ssı	ie payment in CANADIAN FL	INDS to th	ę			Tota	ıl Payable:	\$	
	ister of Transportation and			nd mail t	o:	Payment	s are not t	o ha mada	directly
	istry of Transportation and In						ost centre		
	istruction & Maintenance Bra Box 9850, Stn Prov Govt. Vi					See	reverse fo	r instructio	ons.
	Ministry Appointed Exper	•			ork as meetir	α the applic	cable qualit	/ managem	ent plan
			., .,					,	
	Signature	Print N	ame		Date	Phon			mail
Ma	k with an "X" the creator of th	ie invoice	Mark	with a "C"	(yymmdd)	who have h	oon conicd	or who mo	y baya abarasa
	ited to this Damage/Maintena			with a C	any panies	WHO HAVE D	een cobled	or who ma	y nave charges
	Claims Distribution Unit		enance tractor		s. Electrical Office	District Office		egional Office	Other
	Distribution Unit	_ I _	X			C	'	\	
	Fax - 250-953-0458	1 -	42-267	7	<u> </u>	250-442-43	317	Ll	LJ
							•	·	

The personal information collected on this form is directly related to, and is necessary for the administration of Ministry Claims Programs.

The information collected will be used to pursue Maintenance Costs incurred by the negligent action of third parties. If you have any questions about the collection, use and disclosure of this information, contact the Manager, Claims and Litigation Services Unit, Construction and Maintenance Branch (250) 387-7579.

DAMAGE REPORT ENTERING AND CLOSING

FILE #: 25200 30/ 17369

CONTRACTOR & AREA: USA HWY MAINT (10)

REGION (for Electrical): Liable Party Id'd Plate search done **GVTA** Out of Province RiskMaster Updated **Fatalities** In Province Date Updated **Bodily Injuries** Limitation Date: Date of Loss: MAY 13 2004 2002 Damage Submitted costs Description: No Costs Recovered Costs Costs? Unrecovered Costs Contractor cost Electrical cost \$ District cost \$ 27 381.30 \$ 27 381.30 Unrecovered reasons: TOTAL COSTS Recovered From: **ICBC** MAR Resp. Party 16-163 Insurance Co. Other ICBC CLAIM # OR POLICY # NO CLAIM OPEN ICBC CLAIM CENTRE **INSURANCE COMPANY** ADJUSTER'S NAME PHONE NUMBER **FAX NUMBER** Letter # BUCK TRANSPORT 12 ENCL CC. MANTOBALENCE
2/19/03 PUBLIC INS Letter # Letter # Letter # Final Release muild EF. 3.11.03 Diary Date DATE FILE ENTERED: DATE OLOSEDED NAR 2 4 2003



Ministry of Transportation Claims Unit Construction & Maintenance Br PO Box 9850 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9T5

MEMORANDUM

TO: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION

FROM:
Cecile Frost
Claims Representative
CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE BRANCH
Claims Unit
940 Blanshard Street

Phone: 250-387-7609 Fax: 250-356-9724

Victoria BC V8W 3E6

File Number: 25200 30/CMC 17369

CMC INVOICE No: 16763

DATE OF INVOICE : March 20, 2003

COSTS RECOVERED : \$ 27,381.30

CONTRACTOR : VSA Highway Maintenance (10)

CREDIT TO SUSPENSE

SERVICE LINE NO.: 99802 STOB: 1497

/cf

MIN OF TRANSPORT

JOB #306

DATE TIME 001 3/11 14:49 TO/FROM MODE 812047299400 EC--S MIN/SEC 00' 26"

PGS 002 STATUS OK

	,		
AMOUNT	27.381.30		
CLAIMANT NAME NOM DE CLAIMANT	WESTCAN BULK Full and final settlement, loss of May 13, 2002 Claim against Westcan Bulk Transport Re: Your File # CMC 17369	CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE DECEMBER 19 2003 MAR 19 2003 TRANSPORTATION & HIGHWAYS TRANSPORTATION & HIGHWAYS	FMICH
CLAIM NO. NO. DE RECLAMATION	0012108541		
INVOICE NO./ NO. DE FACTURE	851394920		
DATE	03/03/2003		

BRITISH COLUMBIA	FACSIMILE COVER SHEET Ministry of Transportation	Date:	March 11, 2003						
To:	M THYHUK, SENIOR	From:	Cecile Frost						
	COMMERCIAL SPECIALIST								
Organization:	BRANDON CLAIMS	Branch	Construction & Maintenance						
Phone:	(204) 729-9438	Phone:	(250) 387-7609						
Fax:	(204) 729-9400	Fax:	(250) 356-9724						
CMC 17369, Your File # 12108541,									

INSURED - WESTCAN BULK TRANSPORT

Attached is a copy of the signed release and the original will be sent in the mail as requested.

Thanks

Cecile Frost 387-7609 Claims Representative

The attached material in intended for the use of the individual or institution to which this facsimile copy is addressed and may not be distributed, copied or disclosed to other unauthorized persons. This material may contain confidential or personal information which may be subject to the provisions of *Freedom of Information and Protection Act*. If you receive this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at (250) 387-6931. Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.

Mailing address: PO Box 9850 STN PROV GOVT VICTORIA BC V8W 9T5

2	Location: 4C 940 BLANSHARD STREET	
2 PAGES	Operator's Signature	



CLAIM NUMBER: 12108541/MT

FINAL RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the person whose name is subscribed to this release (herein called the releasor) for and in consideration of \$27,381.30 the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged and which sum is to be paid on my behalf as follows:

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION, CLAIMS UNIT

\$27,381.30

does hereby remise, release and forever discharge WESTCAN BULK TRANSPORT LTD., of EDMONTON, in the Province of ALBERTA, s.22 of KAMLOOPS, in the Province of BRITISH COLUMBIA, and THE MANITOBA PUBLIC INSURANCE CORPORATION, of BRANDON, in the Province of MANITOBA, (hereinafter called the releasee) of and from all manner of actions, causes of action, claims or demands which, against the releasee, the releasor ever had, now has, or can, shall, or may hereafter have, for or by reason of loss of whatsoever kind or nature resulting from loss, damage or injury to person or property or both and arising out of an accident that occurred on or about the 13TH day of MAY, 2002, at or near NAKUSP, in the Province of BRITISH COLUMBIA.

It is understood and agreed that the releasee does not, by the payment aforesaid, or otherwise, admit any liability to the releasor, and that such liability is denied.

And it is hereby declared that the terms of this settlement are fully understood, that the amount stated herein is the sole consideration of this release, and that the said sum is accepted voluntarily, uninfluenced by representations on the part of the releasee or anyone representing the releasee, for the purpose of making a full and final compromise, adjustment and settlement of all claims for injury, loss and damage resulting or to result from the said accident.

This release binds as well the releasor as the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the releasor and each of them and enures to the benefit as well to the releasee as to the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the releasee and each of them and wherever the singular number is used in this release the same shall include the plural where the context so required.

WITNESS the hand and seal of me the releasor this 11 day of March 2003 at Victoria in the Province of BC

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

In the presence of

VINSABEL ALLAN - CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE

CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE BRANCH MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION

940 BLANSHARD STREET

PO BOX 9850 STN PROV GOVT

VICTORIA BC V8W 9T5

CECILE FROST - CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE Ministry of Transportation Construction & Maintenance Branch 4C 940 Blass STM BROW CONT

4C 940 Blanshard Street PO Box 9850 STN PROV GOVT Victoria BC V8W 9T5

SIGNING OFFICER FOR

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION

Manitoba Public Insurance 7 - 1st Street, Brandon MB R7A 6C3 FAX NUMBER (204) 729-9425

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended to be received only by the individual or entity to whom or to which it is addressed and contains information that is privileged, confidential, maybe subject to solicitor/client privilege and/or subject to copyright. Any unauthorized use, copying, dissemination, distribution or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone, and return the original transmission to us at our expense. Thank you.

DATE:

March 11, 2003

TO:

British Columbia Construction

& Maintenance Branch

ATTENTION:

Cecile Frost

FAX NUMBER:

(250) 356 - 9724

FROM:

M. Tryhuk, CIP, CRCM

Senior Commercial Specialist

Out of Province/Commercial Department

Brandon Claims

DIRECT LINE: 204-729-9438

RE:

YOUR FILE:

CMC 17369

OUR FILE:

12108541

OUR INSURED: WESTCAN BULK TRANSPORT

DATE OF LOSS: MAY 13TH, 2002

LOCATION:

BRITISH COLUMBIA

We are in receipt of your February 19th, 2003 correspondence. Attached is MESSAGE: our Release document for completion and return. You may return fax a completed copy to expedite payment but please place the original in the mail.

Yours truly,

M. Tryhuk, CIR/CRCM

Senior Commercial Specialist

Out of Province/Commercial Department

Brandon Claims

MT/hm/Enc.

PAGES SENT: 2 (COVER SHEET INCL.)

If you do not receive all of these pages or there is a problem with this transmission, please call back as soon as possible. CONTACT: Fax Operator @ 204-729-9400



Construction & Maintenance Branch Claims Unit

Telephone: (250) 387-7609 : (250) 356-9724 Facsimile

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

February 19, 2003

WESTCAN TRANSPORT LTD BOX 3195 STN MAIN SHERWOOD PARK, AB T8A 2A6

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Incident Date

: May 13, 2002

Location

: Nakusp-Mica Highway 23 North, Nakusp

Damage or loss : Barrier & Asphalt

Your Driver

: S.22

Vehicle Plate Our File Number : CMC 17369

: C15579, Alberta

It has been reported to this office that the above incident, involving a vehicle owned by you, resulted in costs. We are, therefore, enclosing a copy of our report which outlines our repair costs in the amount of \$27,381.30.

If you wish to pay for these costs yourself, please issue a money order or Certified cheque payable to the Ministry of Transportation, Claims Unit, Construction and Maintenance Branch. Please quote our file number, and forward the cheque to our office at the mailing address located on this letterhead below.

Should you decide to process this claim through your insurers, then please advise them to contact this office advising us of their claim number and the name of the adjuster.

Yours truly,

Cecile Frost Claims Representatiave

/ad

Enclosures

CC:

Manitoba Public Insurance -

Policy No.: EMA 1000 360 200



P.O. BOX 337, ARMSTRONG, B.C. V0E 1B0
P.O. BOX 3090, REVELSTOKE, B.C. V0E 2S0
P.O. BOX 489, GOLDEN, B.C. V0A 1H0
110 CEDAR STREET, NELSON, B.C. V1L 6H2
P.O. BOX 430, NEW DENVER, B.C. V0G 1S0
R.R.#6, 600 HELEN STREET, CRESTON, B.C. V0B 1G6
TELEPHONE: (250) 546-8844 • FAX: (250) 546-8955

WEST KOOTENAY DISTRICT

RECEIVED

FEB 0 7 2003

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION

February 6, 2003

Jacques Dupas District Highways Manager 4th Floor 310 Ward Street Nelson, B.C. V1L 5S4

Dear Mr. Dupas:

Re: Damage to Government Property

Please find Damage to Government Property CMC 17369 with the completed costs of damages done from fuel tank burn on Highway 23 – North.

Yours truly,

VSA HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE LTD.

Rick Kovacvich

General Manager, Central Kootenay

RK/jdf

c.c. Graham Greensword



Ministry of Transportation and Highways

CHARGEABLE MAINTENANCE COSTS (Previously known as "Damage to Government Property Report")

INVOICE NUMBER: CMC

	THOUT . EJUDICE						
	ways District I a k u s p		Service Area Numb			Region Nur	mber
	ways Electrical		Maintenance Contra	actor		1	
Loca	tion (Highway Number & Intersection)		VSA HIGH	WAY MAIN	TENANCI	E LTD. Structure N	lumber
N	lakusp - Mica (Highway 23 N			10"			
N	lakusp		ark Number 46741	Offset 9.500	LKI Segme	ent	
0	8:00 (May 13, 2002)	Date Report S & I			Date Discov		
В	ribe type of Damage/Maintenance/Repair arrier displaced and/or da	maged	(25 sect	ions) &	asphalt	damad	7.0
Buei	Description of Events outh-bound fuel tank truck						,
Polic	e Detachment	Officer				Police File	Number
Vehic	cle Plate Number Province/State	,	Owner(s)	A: Mank			02 -298
Mailir	C15579 Alber	ta	West	can Buck	Transp	ort Lt	Postal Code
Box	3195 Stn Main, Sherwood Pance Company	ark, A	Alberta	I Delieu M			T8A 2A6
Man	itoba Insurance			Policy N E	MA 1000	360 2	200
Drive 5.22	r's Name					Drivare Line	inca Niimhar
	Please ensure you enclose all additional inform	ation on t	this incident, incl	luding photogi	aphs. Ensu	ire costs p	ertaining to your area have
	been submitted with full backup	documen	tation. Please r	note there is N	O DIRECT I	BILLING A	LLOWED.
	(See reverse for further instru	ctions)		ESTIMATE	D REPAIR	COSTS:	\$ 20,000.00
	Maintenance Contractor Tel (250) 250	2010	Eav (asa	1 250 0	470	¢.
A	250	1 352	3242	rax (250) 352-2	1/2	\$ 27,381 • 30
	Contact (Print Name)						H0036A and backup attached?
В	Highways Electrical Tel ()		Fax ()		\$
D	Contact (Print Name)						H0036A and backup attached?
_	Highways District Tel ()		Fax ()		\$
С	Contact (Print Name)						H0036A and backup attached?
_	Other Contractor(s) Tel ()		Fax ()	>-	\$
D	Contact (Print Name)			•	,		H0036A and backup attached?
	Claims Unit Tel ()		Fax ()		\$
E	Contact (Print Name)			,	,		•
	Contact (Fine Name)						Total Payable
	Make payment in Canadian Funds	s to the M	linister of Finar	nce and Corp	orate Relati	ions and i	orward to
P	MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION & I O BOX 9580 STN PROV GOVT, VICTORIA BC	HIGHWA VRW OT	YS, CONSTRUC	CTION & MAII	NTENANCE	BRANCH,	CLAIMS UNIT,
Signat	Electrical or District Official signir Print Name	ig on wo	Date (yyyy/mm/		phone Number		nt Program Fax Number
				()		()
Mark	with an X the originator of this Invoice. Mark w	ith a /	popios vou sont	to other Cost	O	-6	
	ges related to this Damage/Maintenance/Repair		copies you serii	to other Cost	Centers whi	cn may ais	o be involved or have
		\top					
	ibution Claims Unit Maintenance Contrac	tor Hwy	s Electrical Office	District O	ffice F	Regional O	Office Other
				lЦ			
FAX	(250) 356-9724 ()	()	()	()	()
The	e personal information collected on this form is directly	y related to	o, and is necessar	y for, the admin	istration of Mi	nistry Claim	s Programs. The Information
colle	ected will be used to recover Maintenance Costs incu disclosure of this information, contact the	rred by the ne Manage	negligent action or er, Claims Unit, Co	of third parties. nstruction and I	f you have ar Maintenance I	y questions Branch (250	about the collection, use and 0) 387-7579.
		_				1-20	A

CHARGEABLE MAINTENANCE COSTS

SUMILARY OF COSTS for INVOICE NUMBER: CMC 17369

WAGES		MATERIALS / OTHER	
Quote attachment number or detail costs here		Quote attachment number or detail costs here	
Mo3 @ s.17,s.21 x 51.78 hrs.	\$ s.17,s.21	Pamco Traffic Control 64.0 hrs.	\$
MO3 @ Overtime 2.0 x 1.5 x s.17,s.2		See Attachment #1 (S.17,S.21	s.17,s.21
MO3 @ Overtime 1.5 x 2.0 x		Sentry Flagging 8.5 hours	-
MO5 @ (s.17,s. x 21.64 hrs.		See Attachment #2 s.17,s.21	_
Sign Man @ s.17,s.2 x 4.0 hours		Withdrawal from Stores/Att. #3	_
MO7 @ s.17,s.2 x 19.82 hours		Cast-All-Concrete Att. #4	,-
RF3 @ x 7.5 hours		Okanagan Aggregates Ltd. Att.#5	_
RF3 @ Overtime 2.0 x 1.5 x s.17,s.2	1	Loma Lumber & Hardware Att. #6	
SUB TOTAL	2602.93	. SUB TOTAL	17808.44
Ministry Employee Health & Welfare Benefits		Maintenance Contractor and Ministry Electrical	
20% on Wages Maintenance Contractor Surcharges:		PST on materials @ 7.5 % Maintenance Contractor Surcharges:	315.51
(as per "Schedule 3" of contract) @ 50 %	1301.47	(as per "Schedule 3" of contract) @ 20 %	3624.79
Total Wages Costs	\$ 3904.40	Total Materials / Other Costs	\$ _{21748.74}
EQUIPMENT		SUMMARY	21740.74
Quote attachment number or detail costs here		Total Wages Costs	\$ 2004 40
S0082 - S.A. @ 6.5 hrs x s.17,s.21	\$ s.17,s.21	Total Equipment Costs	\$ 3904.40
H0016 3/4 ton pickup @ 6.0 x s.	17,s.	Total Materials/Other Costs	\$ 1728.16 \$21748.74
H-5106 same as above @ 1.5 x 5.17,8	s		4 21/40./4
L0014 140H grader @ 3.0 x s.17,s.21		GRAND TOTAL	\$ 27,381.30
R0024 IT24F loader @ 7.5 >			- 27,501.50
S0074 Tandem @ 3.0 x s.17,s.21			
T0002 tilt trailer @ 3.0 x 1 s.17,s.2			
<u> </u>			
N0001 416 backhoe @ 7.0 x s.17,s.21			
N0001 416 backhoe @ 7.0 x s.17,s.21 S0019 SA @ \$19.20 x 2.5 hours		Prepared by (Print Name)	
S0019 SA @ \$19.20 x 2.5 hours H0027 3/4 ton pick up @ 5.0 x s.17,8		JUDY FORD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
S0019 SA @ \$19.20 x 2.5 hours H0027 3/4 ton pick up @ 5.0 x s.17,s see attached page for more			
S0019 SA @ \$19.20 x 2.5 hours H0027 3/4 ton pick up @ 5.0 x s.17,s see attached page for more SUB TOTAL Maintenance Contractor Surcharges:	1308.75	JUDY FORD	-2172
S0019 SA @ \$19.20 x 2.5 hours H0027 3/4 ton pick up @ 5.0 x s.17,s see attached page for more SUB TOTAL		JUDY FORD Telephone Number Fax Number	-2172



CHARGEABLE MAINTENANCE COSTS

SUMILARY OF COSTS for INVOICE NUMBER: CMC

MACES			
WAGES		MATERIALS / OTHER	
Quote attachment number or detail costs here		Quote attachment number or detail costs here	
	\$		\$
			Ψ
	- y	-	-
	_		
	-		
			(0
SUB TOTAL		. SUB TOTAL	
Ministry Employee Health & Welfare Benefits		Maintenance Contractor and Ministry Electrical	
20% on Wages Maintenance Contractor Surcharges:		PST on materials @ %	
(as per "Schedule 3" of contract) @ %		Maintenance Contractor Surcharges: (as per "Schedule 3" of contract) @ %	
	¢	(as per "Schedule 3" of contract) @ %	
Total Wages Costs	\$	Total Materials / Other Costs	\$
EQUIPMENT		SUMMARY	
Quote attachment number or detail costs here		Total Wages Costs	\$
S0076 - 1 ton flat deck 7 s.17,s.21		Total Equipment Costs	\$
L0003 - 140 H Grader 2 x		Total Materials/Other Costs	\$
	-		
		GRAND TOTAL	\$
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	-	Prepared by (Print Name)	
SUB TOTAL	10/- 00	Telephone Number Fax Number	
Maintenance Contractor Surcharges:	194.00	()	
(as per "Schedule 3" of contract) @ 15 %	29.10	Date Submitted (yyyy/mm/dd)	
Total Equipment Costs	•		and the same of
H-364 (96/10)	223.10		

ATTACHMENT # 1

PAMCO TRAFFIC CONTROL LTD Box 69 Crescent Valley, BC VOG 1HO "Safety is our concern!"	00216 DATE: May 13/02 JOB# PO# TEL#
GST # 87975 0917 I	
Tel/Fax: (250) 359-7097 Cell: (Company Name:	250/ 554-7554
Address: Nakusp	
Work Description: Hwy #2	3 (Accident) (10-2/DG/17369)
Location: Hwy #23	(10-2/56/17567)
S.22 Flag: Flag: _	9*
Mileage: X Employ	S.22
Oper. Sign -	

PAMCO TRAFFIC Box 69 Crescent Valley, BC VOG 1HO "Safety is our concern!" GST # 87975 0917 RT Tel/Fax: (250) 359-7097 Cell: (250) 354-9554
GST # 87975 0917 RT
Tel/Fax: (250) 359-7097 Cell: (250) 354-9554
Company Name: VSA
Address: NAKUSP (10-2/DC/17369) Weath Bassiption: SHOULDERING /ACCIDENT
8 Work Description: SHOULDERING /ACCIDENT
2 Location: Hwy 6 South Hwy 23 S.22 S.22 S.22
Flag: 8 Flag: 8 S.22 Mileage: 266 Km Employee Initials:
Mileage: 266 Km Employee Initials:
Oper. Sign:

CC	
PAMCO TRAFFIC 5543	
Crescent Valley, B.C. CONTROL DATES // As a control	
JOR# //. C	•
TEL: (250) 354-9554 FAX: (250) 359-7097 STOP	
"Safety is our concern!"	
GST# 13750-2704 RP	
87975 0917 RT	
Company Name: VSA	
Address: NALUSIO	
Work Description: GUARDING ACCIDENT SITE	
Location: 17 Ly 23 (10-2/DG/17369)	
\$ 22	
Flag Hrs Flag Hrs	
Flag HrsFlag Hrs	
Pilot Hrs1st Aid Hrs	
Mileage GST yes no	
Oper. Sign	
Supt. Sign	
oup. Dign	

GS	TRAFFIC CONTROL LTD stop is our concern! T # 87975 0917	PO#RT
Tel/Fax: (25	50) 359-7097 Cell:	(250) 354-9554
Company Name:	V.S.A.	
Address:	Vakusp Accide	(10-2/0G-17849)
Work Description: _		
Location: 4	4 125	North
Flag:	7.5 Flag:	-4.5 X
Mileage: - S.22	=mploy	S.22
Oper. Sign.		

	Chistonaza
< PAMCO	TRAFFIC DATE: JUNE 6/02
Box 69	CONTROL LTD JOB#107-DG-1736
Crescent Valley, BC VOC 1HO	PO#
***	Safety is our concern!" TEL#
	GST # 87975 0917 RT (250) 359-7097 Cell: (250) 354-2554
Company Name	V.C.A.
Address:	Nakusp V
	m. Removing Railings
χ.	Lwy #23 abouth
S.22	S.22
Flag:	
Mileage: _ S.2	2 Employee Iniffals:
Oper. Sign:	



2062

ISSUED FROM	Sign	Shop	ISSUED B	Y:	No	ls			
JOB NUMBER		'		Λ	-	` '		A	
JOB COST O INV	ENTORY TRA	ANSFER 🗆	Newl	Jeme	r L	listra	ct	(CONSIGNED	TO)
DATE	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	1	MATERIAL CODE	JC	B NO.	ACTIVITY NO.	PRICE	_
02/05/10		W-54 R		700	10 C.	1125	440 A	s.17,s.21	
	1	10' X 2"		712	u	"	11		
	/	3' x 2="		717	et	lı .	U	_	
		•						_	
02/05/10	a	W-61 R		700	100	135	0014	_	
02/05/14	Q	W-62		700	ioz	100	17369	_	
	2	10'x a"	POST	712	102	,	11	_	
	a	3' x 24"	ANKHOR	717		1.DG	14	_	
02/05/22	2	C-11		700	I /	1145	440A	_	
, ,						1		_	
REMARKS:		Ĩ.							!
TILMATIKO.	1	11				11/	 		
ORDERED BY:		Lelo	RECEIVED	BY:		Nell)		
VSA-20									

INVOICE

CAST-ALL CONCRETE LTD.
FO BOX 1390
2691 - 13 AVENUE S.W.
SALMON ARM, B.C.
VIE 4P5
PHONE (250) 832-7007
FAX (250) 832-1003
G.S.T. # R100840024

ATTACHMENT # 4

SOLD TO: INVOICE # 22345 VSA HIGHWAYS MAINT.-NEW DENVER DATE - Jul 22/02 BOX 430 NEW DENVER, B.C. CUSTOMER # V0G 1S0 V005 DELIVERY SLIP # 2499 CUSTOMER P.O. # DS#8579 SHIP VIA: TERMS - END OF FOLLOWIN BASE UNIT NET CTY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION BASE TOTAL PRICE 24.00 10/3009-100 s.17,s.21 CRB-M/F 690 CURB 10/3022-100 CTB-1 690-457 TRANS 1.00 10/3001-100 CBN-1 BULL NOSE 1.00 10/3009-100 CRB-M/F 690 CURB 8-690 CRB BARRIERS DELIVERED TO NEW DENVER YARD 24-690CRB BARRIERS INSTALLED AT NAKUSP SUB TOTAL 4,290.00 TRUCKING-FREIGHTLINER #4 1,100.00 7% G.S.T. Equipment. 377.30 Cost Job /Sub.Job Activity # Type Amount G/L 7.5% P.S.T. 321.75 Ares Manager Shop Sup 6,089.05 INVOICE TOTAL _______

DELIVERY INCLUDES 1/2 HR. FREE INSTALLATION. \$60.00 PER HR. CRANE RENTAL AFTER FIRST 1/2 HR. - UNIT #9 KENWORTH.

Leave Jobsite ___

Arrive Jobsite____

RECEIVED BY

ELEPHONE: (250) 546-3088 • FAX: (250) 546-8955

O. BOX 7 - ARMSTRONG, B.C. VOE 1B0

INVOICE DATE ► 07/04/02

NUMBER ► 7474

ATTACHMEN #5

SOLD TO:

VSA HWY MTNCE LTD. (AREA 10)

BOX 337

ARMSTRONG, B.C.

VOE 1BO

ALESPERSON

ACCOUNT NUMBER

VSA10

TERMS

SHIP DATE

NET 30 DAYS

07/04/02

SHIP TO: VSA BOX ARM

TAX

TICKET TICKET

NUMBER : DATE

VOE

SHIP VIA

FEED DOCUMENT THIS DIRECTION

IMPORTANT
FAX MESSAGE

TO GREG E

COMPANY
FAX NO.
FROM MOND
NO. OF PAGES

RE

CO COMP GLOTIAM

ITEM NUMBER JOB NO.

DESCRIPTION

.

...

JULY 4/02 JOB \$ 102 DG 17369 MILL & FILG HWY 23N BY CAPBHORN PIT

24P02 S.17,S.21

M

07/04/02

s.17,s.21

QUANTITY

12,245.15

... EXTENDED AMOUNT

GL	Job No.	Activity	Equip. No.	Amount
137	1/06	17369	ISP.	1224815
10 2.	100	3.4.3.2	CST	85716
				/
				112 196
	Adds & Ex	tt	Area Man	ager
	Purchasing	g	Input	

WAYBILL NO.

JOB NO. 102 DG 17369

23 N BY CAPEHORN PIT - MILL & PILL

SUB-TOTAL

TAX GST ##103980306

12,245.15 857.16

INVOICE DUR

13,102.31



Loma Lumber & Hardware Ltd.
P.O. BOX 580, 88-W 3RD AVE. NAKUSP, B.C. V0G 1R0
Phone: (250) 265-3681 FAX: (250) 265-3881
JUN 1 8 2002 Email: Ioma@columbiacable.net



DATE DELIVE	RED TIME DELI	VERED	• ** I	PH. (250): NVOICE	59-8343 E ***	12:31 D16028	VAN Kupsik (ED BY DELIVERE
OCKKEE RED SHIPE		+669	COMPACT	RIPTION DR. MIKASA	QUANTITIES	PRICE U/M s.17,s.21	AMOUNT s.17,s.2
		THE CHIEF	SES FOR HEDNESDA	CLEGGO		ne distallàtica consen	
G/L	Job (Sub.Job		Type	Amount	HOPGE		
	100145	IOZDG	OR	34.75			
- 100		17369 G&T)	<u> </u>	2.28			
-	1 1	- ///	Kup	sur!	2125		
	-16	I H(/		TAA	A 1, 100 A		The second second
100	c. /Inv. Chkd. WE NOW can	Shop Sup,		rea Manager		Sub Total G.S.T. P.S.T.	38.50 2.38 3.25

Statements are sent the 15th and end of month. Accounts are due 15 days from statement date. A FINANCE CHARGE of 2% per month (26.8% per annum) will be added to all overdue accounts. (MINIMUM CHARGE \$1.50).

GST REG. #R111256921

Thank You

CUSTOMER COPY

DAILY TIME REPORT

FOR	EMAI	N (10-D	145	5					1			Y	,	,,,,		
TOP:	UN			JOB#			CC					1/D 2/A		/05 MON		
				ACTIVITY	1608	1308	10-2 D-G 17869					3/N 5/W		MEAL A		
EMPL	OYEE		M.O. CLASS	UNIT NUMBER	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	SHIFT	87	1 1/2	2	M
Come	PACI	NA, Ä.	7	L0003	2.0	5.82				-		1/2	7.82			
^		····	_	L0014	2.0	4.0						d/ı	7.82			
		, W.	5		2.0	4.82 4.82						1/2	_			\vdash
KRI		A, J.	и и	R0024	2.0	5.82						<u> </u>				+
1,				60805	0	0						1/2	7.82			-
Mor	.eu	J. J.	3	28003	1.0	· -	5.0					1/2	7.82	2.0	1.5	
AND	ERS	ou,R.	RF3	H0016			6.0					1/2	7.5	20		
							1.5									
				70540	``	-			-							+
				Sec. 1												
									+	 	-		 		-	-
							1000000									-
						 	-			1						
									J	1		CON	MEN	TS		
SUBC	ONTE DEQU	ACTOR/		# RIPTION									1	\		
A	مع			1310			ط١					(10	ore: 1	DC/I	73h	(۱۹
P	(00	٦.		216			13					1	ELSTON			
)										MAY	15/2	002	8.5	HRS
												(Se	15/2 MT&4	-Fu	,cve	(3
М		CODE	FROI PIT#		QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY					
A T	V S															
ER	A		-		-	1	-	ļ	-		-	1				
1			-				-	-	 	-	+-	1				
A L	G		 	-		-	+		+	1 -	+	1				
S	0		1				-				1)		

DAILY TIME REPORT



FOREMAN (10	MKUSP	45)	r.L.											
TOP: UNIT		JOB#	X		140					1/D 2/A		105		
		ACTIVITY	10-Z DG 17369		SPOA	AOPS	904A			3/N 5/W		MON MEAL A		
EMPLOYEE	M,O. CLASS	UNIT	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	SHIFT	ST	11/2	2	M
Compacha,	1. 7	L0803	-	5.0						1/0	7.82			
Cowan, w	7	10014		7.82						1/2	7.82			
KRBYLA,J	. 5	R0024		6.0						1/8	_			T
	L,	P0802		6.0						1/6	7.82			\top
Morenouse	ε 4,	50082		6.0						1/2	7.82			
BROWNLIE,		50041			3.0	2.5	1.82			4	7.92			T
					3.0	3.0	1.62			1				
		1												1
														T
<u> </u>		1												
														+
		1		L			I			COM	MEN	TS	l	
SUBCONTRACTO HIRED EQUIP.		#/ CRIPTION												
PAMCO	42 6	0217	15.											
PAMCO		5543	8,	16,	-				-					
I HAICO	1 - (11 200	L	10,	1		1]				
M COE	DE FRO		QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY					
A V T S E A			-											
R						1770								
A G			-											
S 0					1									

VSA HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE LTD. OREMAN NEW DENVER DATE (Signman) op: Unit JQB# ottom: Man MOA 02 ACTIVITY YEAR HTHOM DAY M.Q. CLASS UNIT **EMPLOYEE** MEAL ALLOW. HRS HRS HRS HRS HRS HRS HRS HRS HR\$ ST 11/2 2T NUMBER # 5106 7.82 INDSTEIR UBCONTRACTOR/ UNIT COMMENTS IRED EQUIPMENT CODE SUB-CODE SOURCE QTY OTY OTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY VSA/OKAGG/OTHER GOVERNMENT SIGNATURE SPECIFIC LOCATION ACCOMPL. H B \$ UNIT CTIVITY AREA

DAILY TIME REPORT

FOREMAN HAKUSP AREA (10-D (143)



AREA_(10	-D/11	45)	-(-	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								1	Winds of the same	
TOP: UNIT BOTTOM: MAN	1	1.42	1 or	-			140			1/D 2/A	62	1/00	/ 0	۱۵
	peri r	ACTIVITY	10-Z D.G. 17369	9040	180A	9040	390A	9048	1000	3/N	- 1	R MOI		
EMPLOYEE	M.O. CLASS	UNIT NUMBER	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	SHIFT	ST	1 1/2	2	TR
COMPAGNA. A	1. 7	41001	3.0	1.5						4	-	+	ļ	1
Carrie	1 4-		6.5	1.82	2.0		<u>. </u>			4	7.82		_	
COWAH, W	1. 5	R0024	5.82		2.0					1/2	7.82			
BROWNLIE, +	4 5	50012		3.75						1/2	1-	-		-
14 16	14 .	50037		0.75							-			
be te	-	30057		0,75						1/2	-			
	14	50041					2.0			1/4	7 02			
BLACK, K.	7	50074	3.0				2.0				7.82	-		
ye ()		7000	3.0							<i>γ</i> ^ν	-			
	-	70002	0				_		+	1/2				
	• 1	.S0082			1.82					41	7	\rightarrow		\dashv
T	_	41 -	2.0	-	1.82		-	0	0	4	782			
FAHLMAN, E.	5	10001	2.0					-	282	1/8	7.82			
MOREHOUSE, A	3	50076	6.0						1.0		-	\dashv		\dashv
									.02	1/0	7.82	\rightarrow		_
SUBCONTRACTOR	LIMIT #	,		-					4	COM	MENT	-C		_

SUBCONTRACTOR/ HIRED EQUIP.	UNIT #/ DESCRIPTION		 T	T	T	T	1
PAMICO	# 00230	12.	 1	+-	 	-	-
					1		-
				-	-		-

904c - L0003

(BURTOH- HAKUSP)

904c - COLOMIX - 7H3 (L.CREEK. NAKUSE)

9040-50012

(NAKUSP- M. DEHVOR)

9046-80037

(M. DEHVER- MAKUSA)

M	V	CODE	FROM PIT#	TO PIT#	QTY						
A T	V S A	121	2002		-						0.25
٦	1			-	-						
1	G										
5	0										
	Т										_

DAILY TIME REPORT

		A 1					Y O DEW	IE RE	POR	T						
FC	ORE	EMAN (IX	AKUST	, , ,	Ω											
AF	KEA	(0-12 /	737	120	10										
BC	P: OTT	UNIT OM: MAN		10B#	33	No.	04					1/D 2/A	02	100	1.	
				ACTIVITY	999	904B	17369 0 G 10-5	2704	370	B 380	904	3/N	YEA	R MON	TH I	DA
EMF	PLO'	YEE	M.O. CLASS	UNIT NUMBER	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	SHIFT	ST	11/2		
Con	441	Acmes 1	7	50082	6.0	O					+-	-	-	1 112	2	+
		u, W.	5	R0024	6.0	1.82	2.0		+-	-	-	1/2	1.87			_
		, ,,	1		-		3.0			1		1/6	-			
			+	10001			5.82					1/2	7.82			Ī
لاهم	me	WLIE, D.	3	14002				5.82	1.0	1.0		1/2	7.82			T
BL	ĄĊ	K, K.	. 3	80019			2.5 7.32		-		0.5	4/2	7.82			
FAL	11.6	1AH, E.	3	H0027			3.0				0.5	1/2	-			
10R	rer	d, sevoi	. 3	50076			3.0				-	1.	7.82			_
							7.92					1/2	7.67			
			-													
																_
					-									-	\dashv	
UBCC	TNC	RACTOR	UNIT #/									COM	MENT	8		_
IRED	EQI	JIP.	DESCR	IPTION								999 -W			STELL	m.
															., .,	
							-									
		CODE	FROM	TO 1												
	v		PIT#	TO (ם אדג	TY (QTY	TY	QTY	QTY	QTY					
. 5	S		2002	-			9.									
			2002				3.		-							
0	3							-	-	-						
	> ∤															
T					-	-		-			1		2			
V	7												3			

DAILY TIME REPORT

F. A.	AREA	MAN (10.	- D \1	12)	292											
7	OP:	UNIT OM: MAN		142 10B#	120		14					1/D 2/A	02	/ 06	/13	
				ACTIVITY	999 999	1000	10-Z Da 17369	AIOP				3/N 5/W	YEA	R MOR MEAL A	TH D	AY
E	MPLOY	ÆE	M.O. CLASS	UNIT NUMBER	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	SHIFT	ST	1 1/2	2	- R
C	AMO	GNA, A.	7	F0003	2.0		5.82					1/4	7.82			
C	400	en. W	5	10001			2.0		Ė			1/2				
	ıı	. 16	15	20019		2.0	4,0	Ö			-		-			
R	-		-			2.0	0	1.82		-	ļ	1/2	7.82			****
10	1-AC	K, K.	3	-		3.92	4.0			+	-	- 1/v	7.82			
B	Row	MUE, D	3	15002		١٠٥	1.0						-			_
						2.0	4.0					1/2	-			
	**	••	"	50019		1.82		-		ļ	-	1/0	7.82			
-			1			1137	2.0		-	-		1 / 8	7.82			
-	HL	MAH, E.	3	H0077			4.0					1/0	7.82			
															$\overline{}$	_
							+			-	-					
	~~~										-	1 1				
		•									1		-			_
_														1		
				ŀ		-										
				<u>-</u>												,,
SUB	CONT	RACTOR	UNIT #	1.							1	COM				
1100	ED (200	OIF.	DESCR	IPTION								-9040	1/99	19-L	000	3
												FAUQU	15R-	NAK	9200	
-	-											FAVQUE	oten	~ J	vd	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														
M			FROM PIT#	TO PIT#	QTY	TY	QTY	TY	QTY	QTY	QTY					
T	V S	121	2002	-		1.	2.									
A T E R	Α								_							
I I																
A																
L S	GO					-										
	V								+							
	٢						_				-		5			
			-			100000	1	1	- 1	1	- 0		-			

## DAILY TIME REPORT

_	FORE	MAN 	-7													
		UNIT OM: MAN		JOB#			d					1/D 2/A	1	2		
	<u></u>			ACTIVITY	1000	350 9	1736	2 25	9 6	930		3/N 5/W	YEA	R MOI		
E	MPLO	YEE	M.O. CLASS	UNIT NUMBER	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HR		S HRS	SHIFT	ST	1 1/2	2	fire
1	Bleck	EK	011-3		7.82		-					-1/2	7.82		+	1
E	apla	un E	mp-3	50076 H0072 50062	7082							1/2	7.82	<del> </del>		+
K	byla	ž J	00-5	H0072	·	3.82				-	-	1/2	7.82		<del> </del>	1
	11	"	"	500 82		2002	105	1				1	7.82			-
	4	17	"	80024			12	10.5				_				
Co	mobile	ina h	7 100-7			7.82	-	12				1/2	7/12			
C	10/4	w w	RF-7	HOO16		7.82			6	-			7.82			
				(10016					7.8	2		19	7.52			
		-														
												$\vdash$				-
SU	SCONT	RACTOR	UNIT#	,					<u></u>			COM	MEN	rs		
HIR	ED EQ	UIP.		RIPTION												
							-		-	ļ	-					
_									1	-	1	- 4-				
 M		CODE	FROM PIT#	TO PIT#	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY					
A T	V S	121	2002		0.4											
E R !	A						-									
A L	G								<u> </u>							
_	V															

Page 33 of 36 TRA-2019-90909

T

Page 34 of 36 TRA-2019-90909

## VSA HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE LTD.

## DAILY TIME REPORT

FOREMAN NAKUSP (10-1) /145) TOP: UNIT JOB# 1/D BOTTOM: MAN 263 02/07/09 145 2/A YEAR MONTH DAY 3/N ACTIVITY 145 3506 999 5/W M = MEAL ALLOW. 904A 9048 904K 440A 903A EMPLOYEE M.O. CLASS UNIT HRS HRS HRS HRS HRS HRS HRS SHIFT NUMBER 11/2 M ¢2 COMPAGNA, A 7 R0041 1/2 7.82 782 4.5 BLACK, 3 40072 4.5 3.0 50076 41 3.32 7.82 COWAN, W. 1.0 O 3.0 5 1000M 1/1 2.82 7.82 2.0 3.0 Morehouse, D. 4.0 50076 3 Y 7.82 7.82 KRBYLA, J. 5 1/2 7.82 7-82 FAHLMAN, E 3,6 1/2 SOOHI 7.82 4.82 10 102 76 1736 COMMENTS SUBCONTRACTOR UNIT #/ HIRED EQUIP. DESCRIPTION E. FAHLMAN - 3HRS JOB # 10-Z/DG/17369 CODE FROM TO QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY QTY M QTY PIT# PIT# A T V 25HFS 0829 110. S E 25 HFS 0829 2002 20. R 1 A L G 0 V

## DAILY TIME REPORT

FOR	REMA	N MAN	424	145	$\mathcal{C}($				N. Van San San San					Maria Property		
TOP	: UN			JOB#	K.							1/D 2/A	02 VEAD	/09 MON	/\ 8	P
				ACTIVITY	10-Z DC 17369	130A	9046	175				3/N 5/W		IEAL A		
EMPL	OYEE		M.O. CLASS	UNIT NUMBER	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	HRS	SHIFT	ST	1 1/2	2	M
Co	トルア	can A. A	7.	20003	20	2.0						1/2	-			
	11	41	١.	50019			3.82					1/2	7.82			
KRY	346	a. J.	5	Roozo				5.0				1,70	_			T
	V	.,		20900				2.5				1/8	-			T
	* )	٠.	٠.	H0072				1.0				\rangle \rangl	7.82	2.0		T
Bar	24/10	UE,À	5	R0041				4.0				VA	-			
,		1.	1.	10900				4.0				1/2	7.82	2.0		T
Bu	مزيد	., K.	5	PFOOS				3.82				ソ。	_			
	и	,, i-,	7	D190.6				1.0				1/2	7.82	2.0		$\dagger$
En.		AH. E.	7	DIPOL				7.0		,		1/6	-	2.0		$\dagger$
Fact	11	11	11	50072				1.0				1/2	7.82	2.0		$\perp$
				100072			1	1.0	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			IMEN		L	
	D EQL	RACTOR/ JIP.	UNIT	#/ RIPTION								1				
									-			Nace	10- s	LEN	1024	Cr.
					-		-	-				(4 m	3 -C	ovar	(XIV	
			<u></u>			L			1		·	1(67	61-	200	5)	
М		CODE	FROM		QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY	QTY			_		
A T E R	V S	121	076	1 7005			ч.									
E R I	A												*			
ALS	G						-									
8	V									-	-			1		
	T															

DAILY TIME REPORT A TTACHMEN H D Foreman Area: н A T ı REVELSTOKE F 6 BRIDGE CREW т JOB# MONTH TOP = UNIT HOURS BOTTOM = PERSON HOURS ACTIVITY MEAL UNIT ST 1 1/2 **ALLOWANCE** HRS CLASS NUMBER **EMPLOYEE** COMMENTS ENTER HOURS EQUIPMENT WORKED Unit #/ Subcontractor/ Description FOR POAD INFO regarding Huy 23 closure 15K **UNDER APPROPRIATE ACTIVITY # Hired Equipment** SENTRY ENTER AMOUNT TAKEN SOURCE UNIT UNDER APPROPRIATE ACTIVITY # CODE SIGNATURE G SPECIFIC LOCATION ACCOMPLISHMENT В S UNIT AREA ACTIVITY Page 36 of 36 TRA-2019-90909